South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 08, 2024, 10:40:58 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H 5025 General Bill, By Govan, Cobb-Hunter, King, Limehouse, J.H. Neal, Ott, R.L. Brown and Gilliard
Summary: SC State University Board of Trustees

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 59-127-20, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE BOARD
OF TRUSTEES OF SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY, SO AS TO REVISE THE NUMBER OF BOARD MEMBERS
AND THE MANNER IN WHICH MEMBERS OF THE BOARD ARE ELECTED TO ACCOUNT FOR THE NEW SEVENTH
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT AND THREE ALUMNI MEMBERS, AND TO REVISE OTHER PROVISIONS RELATING TO
TERMS OF BOARD MEMBERS, INCLUDING A PROVISION THAT THE TERMS OF ALL PRESENTLY ELECTED
MEMBERS OF THE BOARD SHALL EXPIRE ON JUNE 30, 2012, AT WHICH TIME THEIR SUCCESSORS ELECTED AS
PROVIDED BY THIS SECTION SHALL TAKE OFFICE.

03/15/12
03/15/12
03/27/12
03/28/12

03/28/12
03/30/12
04/19/12
04/19/12
04/19/12
04/19/12
04/24/12
04/24/12
04/25/12
04/25/12
04/25/12
04/25/12
04/26/12
05/01/12
05/01/12
05/24/12
05/25/12
05/29/12
05/29/12
05/29/12
05/30/12
05/30/12
05/30/12
05/31/12
06/06/12
06/06/12
06/06/12

06/06/12

House
House
House
House

House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate

House
House

Senate

House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 12)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 12)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Cobb-Hunter, King, Limehouse, J.H.Neal, Ott
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
34)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: R.L.Brown, Whipper

Scrivener's error corrected

Member(s) request name removed as sponsor: Whipper

Amended (House Journal-page 50)

Read second time (House Journal-page 50)

Roll call Yeas-96 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 53)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Gilliard

Reconsidered (House Journal-page 26)

Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 21)

Amended (House Journal-page 52)

Read second time (House Journal-page 52)

Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 58)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 32)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 12)

Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 12)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education (Senate Journal-page 20)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 39)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 39)

Roll call Ayes-26 Nays-15 (Senate Journal-page 39)

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (Senate Journal-page 26)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 26)
Scrivener's error corrected

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment (House Journal-page 46)

Roll call Yeas-0 Nays-89 (House Journal-page 47)

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Matthews, Jackson, and
Bryant (Senate Journal-page 51)

Conference committee appointed Reps. Govan, Cobb-Hunter, and Skelton (House Journal-page
114)

Page 1 of 1



