South Carolina Legislature

May 08, 2024, 10:40:58 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

House

H 5025 General Bill, By Govan, Cobb-Hunter, King, Limehouse, J.H. Neal, Ott, R.L. Brown and Gilliard

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 12)

Summary: SC State University Board of Trustees

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 59-127-20, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY, SO AS TO REVISE THE NUMBER OF BOARD MEMBERS AND THE MANNER IN WHICH MEMBERS OF THE BOARD ARE ELECTED TO ACCOUNT FOR THE NEW SEVENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT AND THREE ALUMNI MEMBERS, AND TO REVISE OTHER PROVISIONS RELATING TO TERMS OF BOARD MEMBERS, INCLUDING A PROVISION THAT THE TERMS OF ALL PRESENTLY ELECTED MEMBERS OF THE BOARD SHALL EXPIRE ON JUNE 30, 2012, AT WHICH TIME THEIR SUCCESSORS ELECTED AS PROVIDED BY THIS SECTION SHALL TAKE OFFICE.

03/15/12 House	introduced and read first time (nouse Journal-page 12)
03/15/12 House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 12)
03/27/12 House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Cobb-Hunter, King, Limehouse, J.H.Neal, Ott
03/28/12 House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 34)
03/28/12 House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: R.L.Brown, Whipper
03/30/12	Scrivener's error corrected
04/19/12 House	Member(s) request name removed as sponsor: Whipper
04/19/12 House	Amended (House Journal-page 50)
04/19/12 House	Read second time (House Journal-page 50)
04/19/12 House	Roll call Yeas-96 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 53)
04/24/12 House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Gilliard
04/24/12 House	Reconsidered (House Journal-page 26)
04/25/12 House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 21)
04/25/12 House	Amended (House Journal-page 52)
04/25/12 House	Read second time (House Journal-page 52)
04/25/12 House	Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 58)
04/26/12 House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 32)
05/01/12 Senate	e Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 12)
05/01/12 Senate	Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 12)
05/24/12 Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education (Senate Journal-page 20)
05/25/12	Scrivener's error corrected
05/29/12 Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 39)
05/29/12 Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 39)
05/29/12 Senate	Roll call Ayes-26 Nays-15 (Senate Journal-page 39)
05/30/12	Scrivener's error corrected
05/30/12 Senate	e Amended (Senate Journal-page 26)
05/30/12 Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 26)
05/31/12	Scrivener's error corrected
06/06/12 House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment (House Journal-page 46)
06/06/12 House	Roll call Yeas-0 Nays-89 (House Journal-page 47)
06/06/12 Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Matthews, Jackson, and
	Bryant (Senate Journal-page 51)
06/06/12 House	Conference committee appointed Reps. Govan, Cobb-Hunter, and Skelton (House Journal-page
	114)